ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

									1	Date o	Requ	est:	Septen	nber 25,	, 2012
Please 1	nark	cone: Bill Re	quest	or	\boxtimes	Resolu	ition R	Request							
1.	Has	s your agency submitted	this request	t in the l	ast 12	months	?								
		Yes 🔀 No													
	If y	es, please explain:													
2.		e: To allow for the exec ghborhood Development (etween	the City	y and Co	unty of	Denv	er (City) and	l Del N	Vorte	
3.	Requesting Agency:														
	Office of Economic Development – Business and Housing Services														
4.	Cor	ntact Person:													
	• N	Se Se	neca Holmes	S											
			0-913-1533	o .											
	• <u>F</u>	mail: ser	neca.holmes	(a)denver	rgov.or	g									
5.	Coı	ntact Person:													
			elissa Stirdiv	ant											
			0-913-1541	() 1											
	- F	mail: me	elissa.stirdiva	ant@den	ivergov	org.									
6.	Gei	neral description of prop	osed ordina	nce incl	uding o	contrac	t scope	e of work	c if app	licabl	e:				
	vac dev apa regi Rec Rer 200	e ordinance approves a loa ant land, closing costs, con- eloped at 1401 Irving Stre- rtment complex with com- ulations due to the fact that covery and Reinvestment A- naissance Housing Develop 8 originally established N- ant and blighting properties	nsultant fees bet, Denver, (mercial/retai t the propert Act (ARRA) pment Corpo SP and appro	, apprais Colorado il develop ty is curre of 2009 oration to opriated	al and in the control of the control	market s which E on the lo blight in City will ment NS o addre	study co Del Nor ower floon the co provide SP2. T	osts, and te will coors. The ommunity de a loan The Housi	tap fee onstruct e project y. NSP in the a ing and	s assoct an 80 ct eligi 22 was amoun Econo	eiated w unit after ble und authority of \$3,9 omic Re	vith the fordate ler the ized upon 1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0	the propable rerule NSP2 under to 2000.00 ery Act	perty to ntal 2 progra the Ame to t (HERA	be am erican A) of
	a.	Contract Control Numb	oer: Has n	ot yet be	en assi	gned.									
	b.	Duration:		y (30) yea		-	te of th	ne execut	ion of t	he Pro	missory	y Not	te and !	Deed of	f
	c.	Location:		Irving St	treet D	enver (CO 802	204							
	d.	Affected Council Distric			, 2	, .									
	e.	Benefits:	Devel	lopment of the total				ıl units an	nd the e	limina	ion of	the n	egative	e effects	s of a
	f.	Costs:		0,000.00		r -r									
7.	Is t	here any controversy sur	rounding tl	his ordir	nance?	Please	explair	n. None	known						
			To be a	complete	d by Mo	ayor's 1	Legislai	tive Tean	n:						
SIRE T	racki	ng Number:						Date Ent	tered:						

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Executive Summary								
Purpose:	To allow for the execution of a loan agreement between the City and County of Denver (City) and Del Norte Neighborhood Development Corporation, a Colorado nonprofit 501(c)3 corporation, for the acquisition and associated closing and development costs for the development of the 80 unit affordable rental property to be located at 1401 Irving Street, Denver, Colorado using Neighborhood Stabilization 2 (NSP2) funding.							
Contract Entity:	Del Norte Neighborhood Development Corporation							
Contract Control Number:	To be assigned							
Contract Amount:	\$1,000,000.00							
Program:	Neighborhood Stabilization Program 2 (NSP2)							
Location:	1401 Irving Street, Denver, CO 80204							
Description:								
properties in t	ve: To assist local governments in addressing the effects of abandoned and foreclosed he nation's communities. Eligible activities include: sing the purchase and redevelopment of foreclosed residential properties. ase and rehabilitation of abandoned homes and residential properties. elopment of vacant properties. County of Denver will be contracting with Del Norte Neighborhood Development of provide funding for acquisition of vacant land, closing costs, consultant fees, appraisal adies, and tap fees associated with the property to be developed at 1401 Irving Street, rado upon which Del Norte will construct an 80 unit affordable rental apartment complex stal/retail development on the lower floors. The apartments will be affordable to ith incomes up to 60% of the Area Median Income (AMI) which for a family of four is AMI for the residents and unit set-aside is as follows:							

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

SIRE Tracking Number: _____ Date Entered: ______